Installing Dies
Compression
Co
mp
re
ss
io
n
Dies for Standard Lugs & Splices (TBM6H – 21940)
BPLT14BSCR / TBM14M BPLT15BSCR /
CONNECTOR SIZE BPLT6BSCR / TBM6H BPLT62BSCR TBM14MC/13100A*/JB12B TBM15I*** 21940 (40 TON)
CODE COLOR-KEYED DIE DIE DIE DIE DIE DIE DIE DIE DIE DIE
COPPER FLEX/24 AL/CU DIE COLOR CAT. NO. CODE NO. CAT. NO. CODE NO. CAT. NO. CODE NO. CAT. NO. CODE NO. CAT. NO. CODE NO.
8 AWG 37/24 10 AWG 6TON21 21 TBM6221 21 15520 21 15520 21
6 AWG 61/24 8 AWG 6TON24 24 TBM6224 24 15522 24 15522 24
4 AWG 91/24 6 AWG 6TON29 29 TBM6229 29 15527-CK 29 15527-CK 29 11401 29
2 AWG 125/24 6TON33 33 TBM6233 33 15528 33 15528 33 11402 33
1 AWG 140/24 4 AWG N 6TON37 37 TBM6237 37 15513-CK 37 15513-CK 37 11333 37
1/0 225/24 2 AWG 6TON42 42 TBM6242 42 15508 42 15508 42H 11334 42
2/0 275/24 6TON45 45 TBM6245 45 15526 45 15526 45 11405 45
3/0 325/24 6TON50 50 TBM6250 50 15530 50 15530 50 11406 50
4/0 450/24 6TON54 54 TBM6254 54 15511 54 15511 54H 11407 54H
250 kcmil 550/24 6TON62 62 TBM6262 62 15510-CK 62 15510-CK 62 297-31669-7 62
1 AWG 6TON45 45 TBM6245 45 15526 45 15526 45 11405 45
1/0 6TON50 50 TBM6250 50 15530 50 15530 50 11406 50
2/0 6TON54 54 TBM6254 54 15511 54 15511 54H 11407 54
3/0 6TON60 60 TBM6260 60 15532-CK 60 15532-CK 60 11408 60
300 kcmil 4/0 6TON66 66H TBM6266 66 15534 66H 15534 66H 11409 66
350 kcmil 775/24(short) 250 kcmil 6TON71 71H TBM6271 71 15514-CK 71H 15514-CK 71H 11363 71
400 kcmil 775/24(long) 300 kcmil 6TON76 76H TBM6276 76 15512 76H 15512 76H 11410 76
925/24* 6TON80 80H TBM6280 80 15517 80H 15517 80H
15606 80
500 kcmil 350 kcmil 6TON87 87H TBM6287 87 15506 87H 15506 87H 11423 87
600 kcmil 1100/24 400 kcmil G 6TON94 94H 15611 94H 11364 94
N 15536-CK 94H 15536-CK 94H
1325/24**
700 kcmil 500 kcmil 99H 15505 99H 15505 99H 11424 99
750 kcmil 650 kcmil 106H 15515-CK 106H 15515-CK 106H 74506 106